UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested by/
After Recording Return To:

Stewart Lender Services

Atin: Modification Recordation
9700 Bissonnet Street, Suite 1500
Houston, TX 77036

(L

Doc#: 1302317036 Fee: $102.26
Karen A. Yarbrough RHSP Fee:$10.00

Cook Gounty Recorder of Deeds
Date: 01/23/2013 02:05 PM Pg: 10f12

This document was prepared by
Home Retention Services, Inc.,
Modifications Department

9770 Bissonnet Street

Suite 1500

Houstor; TX 77036

1.855.604.0172

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Order ID: 6041561
Loan Number: 153128439
Borrower. MARIA FIGUERQOA

Original Loan Amount: $435,000.00
Original Mortgage Date: 12/11/2006
Legal Description: See Exhibit ‘A’

Recording Reference: See Exhibit 'B’

Project ID: 6041561

ZMEITO T
IR



1302317036 Page: 2 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Modification Agreement

Bankof America 52> Home Loans

After Recording Return To:
Bank of America, N. A.
C/O Home Retention Group
9700 Bissonnet Street

Suite 1500

Houston, TX 7703€;

MLV EHOME AFFORDesLE MOD}F!LAT!ON AGREEMENT - Single Family - ?'mm:’ Mine Fre e Moo UNIFORR
INSTRUMENT . Form 2157 309 lrev. B8/09} (Page 1 ot 41

| llIlllI!|lI||Il|ll|i||l|||l|Hll|\|I AR IR

531284 112012 SRR




1302317036 Page: 3 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

This document was prepared by
Home Relention Services, inc.,
Modifications Department

9700 Bisgonnet Strest
Suite 1500 ~
Houston. TX.7/036

1.855.664.812+

{Space Above This Line For Recording Data]

MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

TATEHOME AFTDRDARBLE MODMFICATION AGREEMERNT - 3ing!
INSTRUMBENT. Form 3157 W09 frev. 8/49) ¢ Page ) :” }

Ill|IIIIl||||||II\I||I|IIiIE|I|I\HHI II|I|I||IIII|I|l|II||IIIIIIIIIIIIIINII||II|l||||||

011120 LSRR by

sat
hil

w Farily - Fannie Mae/Fredam Moo URIFORR




1302317036 Page: 4 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement {"Agreement"), made this 7th day of August 2010, between MARIAG
FIGUEROA (the "Borrower(s)")and BAC Home Loans Senvcing,LP {Lender), amends and supplements (1)
the *aogage, Deed of Trust, or Deed to Secure Debt (the Security Instrument), dated the 5th day of
Décainear 2006 and in the amountof $435,000 .00 and (2} the Note bearing the same date as, and secured
by, the Sacurity Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security
instrument =pd defined therain as in the 'Praperty, located at 1834 N KIMBALL AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60647.

The real propeiy.¢ escribed being setforth as follows:
SAME AS IN SAID SECURITY INSTRUMENT

in considerafion of the miiuzl promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
{notwithstanding anything 1 thie contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument:

1. As of the 1st day of October 2012_the amount payable under the Note or Security Instrument {the "Unpaid
Principal Balance") is U.S. $505,82d.11, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to the Borrower by Lender,
which may include, but are not limited to) any past due principal payments, interest, fees and/or costs
capitalizad to clate. All costs and expenses iizurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including
recording fees, titte examination, and attorney's fesa, shail be paid by the Borrower and shall be secured by
the Security Insirument, unless stipulated othervise by Lender.

2. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal’ Palance, plus interest, to the order of the Lender.
Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balaigs #ithe yearly rate of 3.375% from the 1st day of
September 2010. See below table for additional interest rate’ad payment effective dates per the modified
loan terms. The Borrower promises to make monthlypayments 2 ccording to this schedule beginning on the
1st day of October 2010. If on the 1st day of January 2037-{iie "Mahurity Date”), the Borrower still owes
amounts under the Note and Security Instrument, as amended by this ‘Agreement, the Borrower will pay
these amounts in full en the Maturity Date.

The payment schedule for this modified Loan is as follows:

Years Interest Interest Rate Change Date Type of Payment Monthly Payment Buging On Number

Rate Payment of
Monthly
fayments

1-5 3.375% 92010 Principal and interest ~ $2,618.15 10/1/201¢ &0

6 3.500% 9/1/2015 Principal and interest ~ $2,446.71 10/1/2015 V.

7 4.375% 9/1/2016 Principal and interest ~ $2,643.46 10/1/2016 244
ML TIRTATE HOME APFORDARLE MODIFICATION ACRERMENY - Single Farmby - Farsie Mae Freoia Mag UNFOHM

INGTRUMENT - Farmn FOG irev. 809 (Page 3of 14}

OO0 A A

1531284 39+4BACRECPMR 01112012 Cy s




1302317036 Page: 5 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or ransferred (or if Borrower is n_ota
natural person and a beneficial interest in Barrower is sofd ar transferred) without Lender's prior written
consent, Lender may require immediate paymentin full of all sums secured bythe Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a
period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must
pay airsuims secured bythe Security Instrument. Iif Borrower fails to pay these sums priorto the expiration of
this peiior; Lender mayinvoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without further notice or
demand on/dnrrower,

4, Borrower also/wil comgply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, includingwithout limitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiams, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that Borrower is
obligated to make vrler the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No.1 above:

(a} aliterms and provisions i tia Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or
relating to, any change or adiustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note, including,
where applicable, the Timel/ Payment Rewards rate reduction, as described in paragraph 1 of the
Timeiy Paymenl Rewards Addrndim to Note and paragraph A.1. of the Timely Payment Rewards
Rider. By execuling this Agreemen?, Rorower waives any Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction
to which Borrower may have otheraise bean entiled; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustatiesete rider, or Timely Payment Rewards Rider, where
applicabte, or otherinsirumentor documenitratis affixed to, whollyor partially tncorporated into, or
is part of, the Note or Security Instrumentand tha{ eantains any such terms and provisions as those
referred to in (a) above.

5. The Borrower will make such payments at 400 Countrywide Yvay, Simi Valley, CA 93085 or at such other
place as the Lender may require.

6. Nothingin this agreementshall be understood or construed to be a satisfection orrelease inwhole or in part
of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically providza I this Agreement, the Note
and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and the Borrower and Lenderw i bz bound by, and comply
with, all terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

7. in consideration of this Modification, Borrower agrees that if any document relited ‘o the Security
instrument, Note andfor Modification is lost, misplaced, misslated, inaccurately reflects in< frue.and correct
terms and conditions ofthe loan as modified, oris otherwise missing, Borrowet(s) wilt complywith Lender's
requestto execute, acknow:edge, initial and dzliver o Lender any documentafion Lender deensaenessary.
If the original promissory note is replaced the Lender hereby indemnifies the Borrower(s) againstinyloss
associated with a demand on the original note. All documents Lender requests of Borrower(s) shall be

N

153128439+BA

o Fanive ManFredoie Mao UMFORN

o 4ot i

S A it e Pt e




B TR

1531284

1302317036 Page: 6 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

raferred to as Documents. Borrower agrees o deliver the Documents within ten (10} days after receipt by
Borrower(s) of a written request for such replacement.

L Farinie Mae Fredide Mac UNIFORNM

ATEHOME AFTORDARLE MODFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Famiy
INSTRUMENTY - Farm 3157 304 frev BIOB {Page
1

O

01112012 CooagEt




1302317036 Page: 7 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender and | have executed this Agreement.

/ Q/ﬂ,%c%& (Seal) ]2 - CQ /- /2

Borrower VAP/A FIGUEROA Date

“Bomower (. Date

[Space Bulow This Line For Acknowledgement]

MU ST ATE DME AFFORDABLE MODIFICATION &"JPFH‘M MY - Single Fornily - Fanvoe $Mae Freddie Mac UNIFORM

INSTRUMENT. Form 3107 309 (rewv. 8007 (Page 6 of 11)
15

ARG I

31284 12012

=




1302317036 Page: 8 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE of ILLINOIS A,
County of: (1\0

The foregoing nstrument was acknowledged before me this \L\\'L’I\ }0\) {date) by MARIA

FIGUEROA (narie of person acknowledged). : L AL

GIF\S’IUN L an

Notary Public Printed Name (Signature of Person Taking Acknowledgement)

b . s bt 0T i T Mm\a:f Dustie
‘OFFICIAL SEAL 4 (Title o Rank)
GASTON LINAN ; {Serial Number, if any)

NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF ILLINQIS |
My Commission Exgnes April 20, 2014 E My Commission Expires: qk }0 3(3 Ib{
; 1 |

e e B s A

AULYISTAYE HOME AFFORDABLE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Smgie Family - Faoniie Mas/Mromdio
$ac UNIFOR INSTRUMENT. Forp: 3157 308 drev. 8109 (Page 7 of 1)
1831284

S




1302317036 Page: 9 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

THIS SECTION 1S FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY

Bank of America, N.A., for itself or as successor by merger to BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP

By: Stewart Lender Services, Inc., its attorney in fact

[[1)]%

BV: 7 e v - LEd
Karen Richardson, A.V.P., Stewart Lender Services, Inc. Date
STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF HARRIS

On January 02, 2013 before me, Casey Human Notaly Public-Stewart_Lender Services, Inc.,
personally appeared Karen Richardson, A.V.P., Stewarl L gnder Services, Inc. personally known
to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the witlin instrument and acknowledged
that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the
instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the

instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature %Mﬂ’%
/

Casey Human

. CASEY HUMAN
0% Notary Pubiic, State of Texas
Sl N My Commission Expires
GRS July 18, 2016

My commission expires: July 16, 2016

Signatures continue on the following page

FrTrr T I - . :
i i B e bt i 2 i M S s o



1302317036 Page: 10 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

THIS SECTION IS FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, inc. (MERS), as Nominee for Bank of America, N.A., for

itself or as successor by merger to BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP

BV!A'\VA- _//

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

On lanuary 02, 2013 before me, Casey Human Notary Pubiic-Stewart Lender Services, Inc.,
personally appeared Karen Richardson, Vice President of Mortiage Eiectronic_Registration
Systems, Inc. (MERS).as Nominee for Bank of America, N.A., for itself ¢/ a3 SUCCESSOr by merger
to BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP. personally known to me 1o be the peraon whose name is
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that she executed tn2 same in her
authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or eiitity upon
behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature 0@{%@/\
L

Casey Human

SR B, CASEY HUMAN
¥ Notary Pubtic, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
July 16, 2016

H,

')
Yo
p3L
>

i

iy,
5

L
- A

i

Gt

ot
a1

,

Ly

My commission expires: July 16, 2016

st s et AL TN S U ¥ L i ST et



1302317036 Page: 11 of 12

B 8 £t e e

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION
Legal Description: 1OT 47 IN BLOCK 9 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 4 TO 9 INCLUSIVE IN E. SIMON'S
SUBDIVISION CF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 35, TOWNSKIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIFAL MERIDIAN, TN CODK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,
Permanent Index #'s: 13-35-408-028-0000  \}p\_ bj;"lé

Property Address: 1834 North Kimball Avenue, Chicago, Ilinols 60647

A b R A A kB A A et oe e on



1302317036 Page: 12 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recordinug Requested by/After Recording Return To:

Stewart Lender Services

Attn: Modification Recordation
9700 Bissonnet Street, Suite 1500
Houston, TX 77036

Order ID: 6041561 Project 1D: 6041561
Loan Number: 153128439

awm

EXHIBIT B

Borrower Name: MARIA FIGUERCA
Property Address: 1834 N KIMBALL AV, CHICAGO, IL 60647

This Modification Agreement amends and supplements that certain Mortgage/Deed of Trust (the Security
Instrument) recorded on 12/28/2006 as Instrumier/Document Number: 0636226122, and/or Book/Liber
Number: N/A at Page Number; N/A in the real records o COOK County, State of IL.

Additional County Requirements:
Original Loan Amount: $435,000.00
Original Mortgage Date: 12/11/2006
Legal Description: See Exhibit 'A'

PIN Tax ID: / 3~ ?5’Z/ﬁ7?f‘f/ﬂf"‘—ﬂﬂ(}[r

T TR

3



